
 

 

NORTH MANCHESTER BRANCH 

 

PROGRAMME 

  

MARCH 2025 – MARCH 2026 

 

 

Tuesday, 18 March  AGM – Reports from Officers of the Branch and Election 

of Committee.   

 

Tuesday, 15 April   Guest Speakers – More from Yvonne and Matt’s travels 

 

Tuesday, 20 May  Guest Speaker – Paul Whittaker – “Music to Your Ears” 

 

Tuesday, 17 June  Afternoon Tea  

 

Tuesday, 15 July  Guest Speaker – Brian Topping – “A World of Mules & 

Minders” 

 

Tuesday, 19 August   Social Afternoon 

 

Tuesday, 16 Sept  Guest Speaker – Sue Holden – “They should’ve asked m’ 

 husband” 

 

Tuesday, 21 October Guest Speaker – Georgina Burdett – “My Decluttering 

Journey” 

 

Tuesday, 18 Nov  Guest Speaker – David Barnes – “Manchester, Bolton & 

Bury Canal – Building on Heritage” 

 

Tuesday, 16 Dec   Christmas Party 

 

2026 

 

Tuesday, 20 January  Silent Auction 

  

Tuesday, 17 February Could it be Pancakes? 

 

Tuesday. 17 March   AGM 


